
From: Jane Affonso [mailto:jgaffonso@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2019 5:56 PM
To: Marie Patrick (Bur) <mwpatrick@aqmd.gov>; bbenoit@cityofwildomar.org; Ruthanne Taylor
 Berger (Ben) <rtbscaqmd@gmail.com>; Dan York (Ben) <dyork@cityofwildomar.org>; Lisa Bartlett  
(GBM) <lisa.bartlett@ocgov.com>; Pauline Colvin (Bar) <pauline.colvin@ocgov.com>; James  
Dinwiddie (Bar) <james.dinwiddie@ocgov.com>; Jenny Chavez (Bus) <jenny.chavez@lacity.org>;  
Lidia Soto (Bus) <lidia.soto@lacity.org>; Jacob Haik (Bus) <jacob.haik@lacity.org>; Michael Cacciotti 
(GBM) <macacciotti@yahoo.com>; Sho Tay (Cac) <shotay@gmail.com>;
 tim_sandoval@ci.pomona.ca.us; Ben Wong (Cac) <benwong@aqmd.gov>;
 benwongwestcovina@gmail.com; Bill Glazer (Cac) <wmglazier@gmail.com>;
 frank@frankcardenas.com; Vanessa Delgado <vdelgado@aqmd.gov>;
 Fourthdistrict@bos.lacounty.gov; Diane Moss (Hah) <todiane4@yahoo.com>; Larry McCallon (GBM) 
<lmccallon@cityofhighland.org>; Ron Ketcham (McC) <rrketcham@verizon.net>; Judith Mitchell
 <jmitchell@aqmd.gov>; Marisa Perez (Mit) <marisaforlakewood@gmail.com>; V Manuel Perez
 (GBM) <vmanuelperez@rivco.org>; Margarita Felix (Per) <mafelix@rivco.org>;
 schedule4@rivco.org; Guillermo Gonzalez <ggonzalez@aqmd.gov>; Dwight Robinson (GBM)
 <drobinson@lakeforestca.gov>; Matthew Holder (Rob) <matt.holder@alumni.usc.edu>; Janice  
Rutherford (GBM) <Janice.Rutherford@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Mark Taylor (Rut)
 <mark.taylor@bos.sbcounty.gov>; Amellali Figueroa (Rut) <amellali.figueroa@bos.sbcounty.gov>; 
Andrew Silva (Rut) <andrew.silva@cao.sbcounty.gov>; COB <COB@aqmd.gov>; Nancy Velasquez  
<NVelasquez@aqmd.gov>
Cc: Heather Farr <HFarr@aqmd.gov>
Subject: Rule 1410: Do not accept refinery proffer letters

Dear ACMD Board:

I'm sorry I am not able to attend the SCAQMD Board meeting on Friday but I urge Board  
members to  reject the proffer letters from the Valero and Torrance refineries and instead to  
continue with Rule 1410 to either require adequate mitigation measures or a full ban of MHF.  
The letter from the LA County Public Health Agency  (September 3, 2019) is on point and I  
hope Board members respond to the concerns for community safety.  The recent refinery fire  
in Philadelphia and the recent report of an active Inglewood fault are two additional reasons
why the mitigation measures proposed by the refineries in their proffer letters and in the  
preferred MOU's are not adequate to protect our community.

Thank you for your consideration!

Jane Affonso
1919 Belmont Lane
Redondo Beach, CA 90278
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